
List of Shortlisted Candidates for attending Regional Selection Committee Interview/Test for the Candidates of the State 
of Manipur under the Cultural Talent Search Scholarship Scheme 2025-26 from 11th January to 12th January 2026 at 

Jawaharlal Nehru Manipur Dance Academy, DM College Campus RD, Khoyathong, Imphal, Manipur-795001. 
 

S NO. CANDIDATE 
ID FIELD NAME DOB PARENT’S NAME STATE DATE TIME 

1.  CAND/2025-
26/07001 DRAMA NONGDAMBA 

THOUNAOJAM 20-06-2015 SHRI THOUNAOJAM 
PREMJIT MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

2.  CAND/2025-
26/07002 DRAMA SHAGOLSEM 

PANTHOIBA MEITEI 20-03-2013 SHRI SH. AMUBA 
MEITEI MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

3.  CAND/2025-
26/07003 

DRAMA PAARI THOUNAOJAM 24-08-2012 SHRI THOUNAOJAM 
PREMJIT 

MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

4.  CAND/2025-
26/07022 H.M.I- FLUTE LAISHRAM NGOROKO 28-10-2013 SHRI LAISHRAM ROVA MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

5.  CAND/2025-
26/07030 NAT SANKRITAN YUMNAM LANGONBA 

MEITEI 10-12-2014 SMT. YUMNAM PRIYA MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

6.  CAND/2025-
26/07031 

NATA SANKIRTANA 
ESHEI 

OSVALDO SORAM 01-05-2015 EASTER PILOT SORAM MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

7.  
CAND/2025-

26/07032 PAINTING SERAM ARITHOI 25-11-2023 SMT. MOMOTA DEVI MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

8.  CAND/2025-
26/07033 PAINTING KHUNDRAKPAM 

CHINGLEMBI CHANU 26-10-2013 SHRI KHUNDRAKPAM 
BUNGNAO MANIPUR 12-01-2026 9:00 AM 

9.  CAND/2025-
26/07004 

FOLK DANCE 
(MANIPURI) 

KAMBAM NINGTHIBI 12-08-2014 SHRI KAMBAM 
PHANINDRA 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

10.  
CAND/2025-

26/07005 
FOLK DANCE 
(MANIPURI) DEBINA NGANGBAM 16-03-2012 

SHRI NGAMGBAM 
SANTOSH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

11.  CAND/2025-
26/07006 

FOLK DANCE (LAI-
HAROBA) 

LEMBISANA 
KHANGJRAKPAM 22-09-2014 SHRI KHANGJRAKPAM 

BASANTA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

12.  CAND/2025-
26/07007 

FOLK DANCE (LAI-
HAROBA) 

PORCIA 
NONGTHOMBAM 

09-09-2014 SHRI POLEN 
NONGTHOMBAM 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

13.  
CAND/2025-

26/07008 
FOLK DANCE (LAI-

HAROBA) BHAGYALAXMI SAPAM 08-09-2012 SHRI SURJIT SAPAM MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 



14.  CAND/2025-
26/07009 

FOLK DANCE (LAI-
HAROBA) 

LAISHRAM MERINA 
CHANU 

01-05-2015 SHRI LAISHRAM KHABA 
MEITEI 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

15.  CAND/2025-
26/07010 

FOLK DANCE (LAI-
HAROBA) 

KSHETRIMAYUM 
CHANCHAN CHANU 01-03-2014 KSHETRIMAYUMSURJIT MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

16.  
CAND/2025-

26/07011 
FOLK DANCE (LAI-

HAROBA) MAISNAM KAJAL DEVI 01-03-2011 
SHRI MAISNAMMANI 

KUMAR MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

17.  CAND/2025-
26/07012 

FOLK INSTRUMENT 
(PENA) 

THOKCHOM LANGLEN 
CHANU 

05-01-2014 SHRI TH. HEROKIT 
MEITEI 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

18.  CAND/2025-
26/07013 FOLK MUSIC (PENA) NANDEIBAM 

KOROUNGANBA 24-12-2012 SHRI NANDEIBAM 
TOMBAREN MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

19.  CAND/2025-
26/07014 FOLK MUSIC (PENA) LANLEIMA ANGOM 03-05-2015 SHRI ANGOM 

SURAJKUMAR MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

20.  
CAND/2025-

26/07015 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG (MOIRANG 

SAI) 
SALAM SANA CHANU 23-01-2012 

SHRI SALAM CHAOBA 
SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

21.  
CAND/2025-

26/07016 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG (MOIRANG 

SAI) 
MACHASANA IROM 16-02-2012 

SHRI TONTON 
IROMCHA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

22.  CAND/2025-
26/07017 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG (MOIRANG 

SAI) 

NINGOMBAM 
HEEYAINU CHANU 

19-07-2012 SHRI NINGOMBAM 
HEMOJIT 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

23.  CAND/2025-
26/07018 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG (MOIRANG 

SAI) 
HENTHOIBI OINAM 28-11-2013 SHRI OINAM SANJIT 

SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

24.  CAND/2025-
26/07019 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG (MOIRANG 

SAI) 

MUTUM MITHOIBI 
DEVI 

01-05-2015 SHRI MUTUM 
SHYAMBABU 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

25.  CAND/2025-
26/07020 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG (MOIRANG 

SAI) 

LIKLA 
KSHETRIMAYUM 

27-07-2013 SHRI KSHETRIMAYUM 
THOIBA 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

26.  CAND/2025-
26/07021 

FOLK SONG 
(MEITEI) 

HENTHOI RAJKUMARI 29-03-2012 SHRI RAJKUMAR 
REMENDRA 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 



27.  CAND/2025-
26/07023 

MANIPURI DANCE CHHAVII NGANGBAM 08-10-2014 SMT. TH RAAJSHREE MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

28.  CAND/2025-
26/07024 MANIPURI DANCE SHAMURAILATPAM 

SHRINA DEVI 30-10-2014 SHRI SH SHASHI KANTA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

29.  CAND/2025-
26/07025 

MANIPURI DANCE GRACILIA 
KHUMBONGMAYUM 

27-09-2014 
SHRI 

KHUMBONGMAYUM 
JOYRAJ SINGH 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

30.  CAND/2025-
26/07026 

MANIPURI DANCE PROCIA 
PHURAILATPAM 

01-09-2012 SMT. PHURAILATPAM 
RANJITA 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

31.  CAND/2025-
26/07027 MANIPURI DANCE THINGNAM 

LAMNGANBI DEVI 01-02-2014 SHRI TH PRAMESHOR 
SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

32.  
CAND/2025-

26/07028 MANIPURI DANCE AMBIKA YUMNAM 01-11-2011 
SHRI YUMNAM 

BRAJAMANI MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

33.  CAND/2025-
26/07029 

MANIPURI DANCE SANATHOIBI MAIBAM 03-11-2012 SHRI MAIBAM BIJOY MANIPUR 11-01-2026 9:00 AM 

34.  CAND/2025-
26/07034 

THANG-TA KEITHELLAKPAM 
LEEOI CHANU 

24-11-2014 SHRI KEITHELLAKPAM 
BALESHOR SINGH 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

35.  
CAND/2025-

26/07035 THANG-TA GRIVAS CHINGTHAM 15-01-2013 
SHRI CHINGTHAM 
RANGAJIT SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

36.  CAND/2025-
26/07036 

THANG-TA GURUMAYUM KRISH 
SHARMA 

02-03-2013 SHRI G. CHANDRA 
KUMAR 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

37.  CAND/2025-
26/07037 

THANG-TA CHUMTHANG 
YUMNAM 

06-12-2013 SHRI YUMNAM 
BIRBHADRA 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

38.  
CAND/2025-

26/07038 THANG-TA 
KH TOMTHINANBA 

SINGH 26-12-2014 SHRI KH THOIBA SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

39.  CAND/2025-
26/07039 

THANG-TA GAMBHIR SAPAM 08-06-2012 SHRI SAPAM GOPEN 
SINGH 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 10:30 AM 

 

 

 



List of Scholarship Holder’s for attending Regional Selection Committee Interview/Test of the State of Manipur 
under the Cultural Talent Search Scholarship Scheme 2025-26 from 11th January to 12th January 2026 at 

Jawaharlal Nehru Manipur Dance Academy, DM College Campus RD, Khoyathong, Imphal, Manipur-795001. 

S NO. CANDIDATE ID SCHOLARSHIP 
HOLDER NAME FIELD DOB PARENT’S NAME STATE DATE TIME 

1.  
SCHO/2017-

18/00357 

KUMARI 
HUIRONGBAM 
ENJALIA DEVI 

DRAMA 25-03-2007 SMT. LOITONGBAM RANITA DEVI MANIPUR 12-01-2026 10:00 AM 

2.  
SCHO/2018-

19/00497 
MASTER BIDYASON 

POTSANGBAM 
THANG-TA 15.10.2007 SHRI C. RANJEET KHUMAN MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05 PM 

3.  
SCHO/2018-

19/00502 
LINGJEL THOIBI 

YUMKHAM FOLK MUSIC 01.12.2005 
KUMARI MANGKA 
MAYANGLAMBAM 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30 AM 

4.  
SCHO/2018-

19/00503 
MEIKAM SUSHMA 

CHANU FOLK MUSIC 2.01.2007 SMT. PUKHRAMBAM THOINU MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30 AM 

5.  
SCHO/2019-

20/00480 

YUMNAM 
SANTOSHKUMAR 

SINGH 
THANG TA 15-03-2008 SHRI K SHANTHOIBA SHARMA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05 PM 

6.  
SCHO/2019-

20/00481 
SOROKHAIBAM 

UTTAMKUMAR SINGH 
THANG TA 08-02-2008 SHRI N RAJEN MANGANG MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05 PM 

7.  
SCHO/2019-

20/00486 
KANGABAM TOM 

SINGH THANG TA 03-01-2009 SHRI THOKCHOM SHAMUMACHA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05 PM 

8.  
SCHO/2020-

21/00274 
KUMARI KATRINA 

KEISHAM 
MANIPURI 

DANCE 17.10.2008 
SHRI KEISHAM KIRANKUMAR 

SINGH MANIPUR 11.01.2026 11.00 AM 

9.  SCHO/2020-
21/00275 

KUMARI THANGJAM 
TANUSHREE DEVI 

THANG-TA 08.02.2008 SMT. TONGBRAM OMITA DEVI MANIPUR 11.01.2026 12.05 PM 

10.  
SCHO/2020-

21/00280 

MASTER 
NONGMEIKAPAM 
HIRAMANI SINGH 

MEITEI PUNG 24.04.2009 
SMT. NONGTHOMBAM 

BIMOLATA DEVI 
MANIPUR 12.01.2026 10.00 AM 

11.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00281 
KUMARI HUIREM 

SUJUKA 
MANIPURI FOLK 

MUSIC 01-04-2011 SMT. HUIREM TANIYA DEVI MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 

12.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00282 

KUMARI 
LUWANGNGAMBI 

SALAM 

MANIPURI FOLK 
SONG(MOIRANG 

SAI) 
28-12-2011 SHRI SALAM JAYENTA SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 



13.  SCHO/2021-
22/00283 

KUMARI LAMABAM 
KA KI CHANU 

MANIPURI  
FOLK SONG 

31-03-2010 SHRI LAMABAM SARAT SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 

14.  SCHO/2021-
22/00284 

KUMARI RESHMI 
THOUNAOJAM 

MANIPURI FOLK 
MUSIC 

02-03-2008 SMT. SANGOLSEM PRABHAHINI 
DEVI 

MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 

15.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00285 
KUMARI HEIKRUJAM 
LANCHENBI CHANU 

MANIPURI FOLK 
MUSIC 08-09-2008 

SHRI HEIKRUJAM 
SHARATCHANDRA SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 

16.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00286 
NONGMAITHEM 

CHINGKHEINGANBI 
MANIPURI FOLK 

MUSIC 18-03-2008 
SHRI NOGMAITHEM DINESH 

LEIKAI MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 

17.  SCHO/2021-
22/00287 

SOVELINA 
PHURAILATPAM 

MANIPURI  
FOLK SONG 

11-03-2009 PH SHAOULIN SHARMA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:30:AM 

18.  SCHO/2021-
22/00289 

MASTER VIVEKRAJ 
CHONGTHAM 

MEITEI PUNG 03/03/2010 SHRI CHONGTHAM SANTA SINGH MANIPUR 12-01-2026 10:00:AM 

19.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00290 
MASTER KEISHAM 
NELBASH SINGH 

MEITEI PUNG 01-02-2010 
SHRI KEISHAM DINESHWOR 

SINGH 
MANIPUR 12-01-2026 10:00:AM 

20.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00291 
OINAM ZURICH 

KHUMAN 
MANIPURI 

DANCE (RAAS) 
23-09-2008 SMT.KONTHOUJAM RITA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:00:AM 

21.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00292 
KUMARI THONGBAM 

PRATIBHA 
MANIPURI 

DANCE 
22-01-2009 SMT. THONGBAM SUNATA MANIPUR 11-01-2026 11:00:AM 

22.  SCHO/2021-
22/00293 

SOIBAM AARON SINGH THANGTA 10-02-2010 SHRI SOIBAM JITEN SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05:PM 

23.  SCHO/2021-
22/00294 

MAIBAM RAHUL 
SINGH THANGTA 12-11-2010 SHRI MAIBAM SUNIL SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05:PM 

24.  SCHO/2021-
22/00295 

KUMARI 
MALEMNGANBI 

NAOREM 
THANGTA 09-01-2009 SHRI  NAOREM JUGINDRO SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05:PM 

25.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00296 
LAMNGANBA 

SAGOLSEM 
THANGTA 19-11-2011 SHRI SANTA SAGOLSEM MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05:PM 

26.  
SCHO/2021-

22/00297 
NAOREM NEWTON 

CHANU 
THANGTA 05-02-2010 SHRI NAOREM SURAJ SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05:PM 

27.  SCHO/2021-
22/00298 

KUMARI PHAMDOM 
ANAMIKA CHANU THANGTA 01-04-2010 SHRI PHAMDOM SHANTIKUMAR 

SINGH MANIPUR 11-01-2026 12:05:PM 

28.  SCHO/2021-
22/00299 

MASTER YAIOIBA 
LEITANTHEM 

DRAMA 01-03-2010 SHRI RATAN KUMAR 
LEITANTHEM 

MANIPUR 12-01-2026 10:00:AM 

29.  SCHO/2021-
22/00300 

KUMARI SARUNGBAM 
VIBILIA 

DRAMA 14-07-2011 SMT. CHANAM LILABATI DEVI MANIPUR 12-01-2026 10:00:AM 



30.  SCHO/2022-
23/00277 

MASTER KHAGEMBA 
KEITHELLAK 

DRAMA 16/06/2011 SMT. WAIKHOM PASHOT DEVI MANIPUR 12-01-2026 10:00 AM 

31.  SCHO/2022-
23/00278 

MASTER BRIKRAMA 
LOUREMBAM 

VISUAL ARTS - 
PAINTING 

03-05-2012 SHRI LOUREMBAM SHAMO MANIPUR 12-01-2026 09:00 AM 

32.  
SCHO/2022-

23/00279 
KUMARI ANGELA 

HEIKRUJAM 
VISUAL ARTS - 

PAINTING 20/01/2011 SHRI HEIKRUJAM IMONO SINGH MANIPUR 12-01-2026 09:00 AM 

 


